TRADEMARKS ONLY

|--|--|

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Comm 10	2250604 nd Trademarks:	
Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest Weingeroff Enterprises, Inc.	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:	
10.6.03	Name: <u>Crimzon Rose Accessories, Inc.</u> Internal Address:	
10 4.00	Street Address: Four Warren Avenue City: North Providence State/Zip: R102904	
Entity:	Entity:	
Individual(s) Association	Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
X Corporation-State Rhode Island	X Corporation-State Rhode Island	
Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Other Citizenship	
yes Xno		
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	If not comiciled in the United Stares, a comestic representative designation is attached:	
X Assignment Change of Other	yes no	
Security Merger Agreement	(The attached document must not be an assignment)	
Date of execution of attached document August 22, 2002	Additional name(s) and addresses attached:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional sheet attached?		
A. Tracemark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
76/279038 TRENDSITE 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Robert S. Salter, Esq. Address: SALTER & MICHAELSON	7. X The S $\underline{40.00}$ filing fee is enclosed.	
321 South Main Street	8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No.	
Providence	Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)	
City: State/Zip: RI 02903-7128	9. X Please charge any deficiencies in fees on gradia	
DO NOT USE	any overpayment to beposit Account No.	
po NOT ODB THIS STREET		
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel	ief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Gretel Kelly Name of Person Signing Signature	the Sold St. 2000	
	Total number of pages comprising coversheet:	
rev. 10/1993		
0/16/2002 GTDN11 00000033 76279038		
1 FC:8521 40.00 OP \		

TRADEMARK -- REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Weingeroff Enterprises, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation, located and doing business at One Weingeroff Boulevard, Cranston, RI 02910-0988 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of the below-listed trademark which is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the MARK):

> Serial No. Filed Mark

76/279,038 07/02/2001 TRENDSITE

WHEREAS, Crimzon Rose Accessories, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation, located and doing business at Four Warren Avenue, North Providence, RI 02904 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the MARK and the registration therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the MARK and the registration therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the MARK is used.

The Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to ASSIGNEE.

WEINGEROFF ENTERPRISES, INC.

RECORDED: 10/08/2002